Dr. DANIEL RAMIREZ P.T.,D.P.T.
Board Certified Clinical Specialist in Orthopedic & Sports Physical Therapy
Certified Strength & Conditioning Specialist
DanielRamirezDPT@Gmail.com

STRENGTHS

*  Experience working with amateur to professional athletes (rehab to performance)
« 15+ years working with adolescent & adult athletes, patients, and clients
* Native Spanish speaker

EDUCATION

Los Gatos Orthopedic Sport Therapy, Los Gatos, CA 2017- 2018

*  Sports physical therapy residency program

*  Willow Glenn High School, West Valley College, San Jose State University, San Jose Barracuda (AHL),
San Jose Sharks (NHL)

Florida International University, Miami, FL 2012 - 2015
* Nicole Wertheim College of Nursing & Health Sciences
* Doctorate of Physical Therapy (Dean’s List)

Lebanon Valley College, Annville, PA 2010 - 2012
*  Bachelor of Science in Biology (Dean’s List)
*  Dual minor in Spanish and psychology

Belen Jesuit Preparatory School, Miami, FL 1999 — 2006
* High school diploma
»  Graduated with honors: Cum Laude

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATIONS

California Certified Physical Therapist
* License # 292969

Board Certified Clinical Specialist of Sports Physical Therapy
+ |D# 10034882

Board Certified Clinical Specialist of Orthopedic Physical Therapy
« ID# 10034882

National Strength and Conditioning Association
Certified Strength & Conditioning Specialist (C.S.C.S.)

Functional Movement Systems

+  Selective Functional Movement Assessment (S.F.M.A.) Level 1
«  Selective Functional Movement Assessment (S.F.M.A.) Level 2
Rocktape

*  Functional Movement Techniques (F.M.T.)

American Red Cross
«  Emergency Medical Responder (E.M.R.)



WORK EXPERIENCE

Physical Therapist & Director of Performance, Recovery, & Optimization
Los Gatos Orthopedic Sports Therapy, Los Gatos, CA
Eval/treat patients & Manage Cash based services and retail

Emergency Medical Responder
San Jose State University, San Jose, CA
Provide sideline medical coverage for SJISU club ice hockey team

Sports Medicine Rehab Physical Therapist
Nicklaus Children’s Hospital, Miami, FL
» Evalltreat patients aged 8-21 y/o

Resident Physical Therapist
Los Gatos Orthopedic Sport Physical Therapy, Los Gatos, CA
*  Sports physical therapy resident

Sports Medicine Rehab Physical Therapist
Nicklaus Children’s Hospital, Miami, FL
« Evall/treat patients aged 8-21 y/o

Owner
Iceberg Training Center, Miami, FL

Ice Hockey Goalie Coach
Kendall Ice Arena, Miami, FL
* Improve athletic performance on the ice

NOTABLE ACHIEVEMENTS

2020 - Current

2021 - Current

2018 - 2020

2017 - 2018

2016 - 2017

2014 - Current

2006 - 2020

Guest Lecturer Stanford/O’Connor Hospital Sports Med Fellowship
Clinical Reasoning and Biomechanical Evaluation

NCAA Ice Hockey Athlete
* Ice hockey goalie for Lebanon Valley College

Physical Therapy Residency Mentor
Provide didactic and clinical experience and education to resident therapist

CONTINUING EDUCATION COURSEWORK

2020 - Current

2010 - 2012

2020 - Current

Date Seminar/Course Title
2015 Hockey Training Seminar
National Strength and Conditioning Association
2016 The Female Adolescent Athlete
Joe DiMaggio Children’s Hospital [U18] Sports Update
2017
7/29-30 Orthopedic Evaluation From Science to Practice
Rob Naber, PT, MA, OCS, SCS, ATC
9/16 Eval/Treat of Common Patellofemoral Problems

Ross Nakaji, PT, OCS, SCS, CSCS

Contact Hours

16

12

6.75



9/26
9/26
10/21-22
11/4-5
11/17-19
12/1-3
2018

212

2/3

2/10
3/10-11
4/14-15
6/2
10/18
11/17
11/28
11/30-31
2019

9/4

9/26
9/27
9/27
10/2
10/2
10/29
10/31

11/4

HIV/AIDS
Biologix Solutions

Reducing Medical Errors
Biologix Solutions

Foundations of Eval/Intervention of Lumbar Spine
Kris Porter, PT, DPT OCS

Hip/Knee Complex Understanding for Simple Solutions
Erik Meira, PT, DPT. SCS, CSCS

Eval/Manual Therapy of the Pelvic Girdle
Richard Jackson, PT, OCS

Team Concept Conference
Sports Physical Therapy Session

USC Science of Throwing and Hitting
University of Southern California
USC Shoulder Update: Diagnosis/Management
University of Southern California
UCSF Pediatric Sports Medicine
University of Southern California
Ortho/Sports Related Shoulder Injuries: EBP for Exam and Treatment
Robert Manske, PT, DPT, MEd, SCS, ATC, CSCS
Foundation for Eval/Intervention for Ankle and Foot Complex
Kris Porter, PT, DPT, OCS
Returning to Running After Injury- Intervention for running readiness
Blaise Williams PhD, MPT
Level 1 Blood Flow Restriction Training
Smart Cuffs
Sport Health Symposium: Longevity in Sport
Nicklaus Children’s Hospital
Emergency Medical Responder
American Academy of Sports Physical Therapy
Team Concept Conference
Sports Physical Therapy Session

PTA- CPl Web Assessment
APTA
Utilizing ICF Guidelines and Treatment-Based Classification
Medbridge
ICF Guidelines Update: Ankle Sprains
Medbridge
ICF Best Practice: Lateral Ankle Sprains
Medbridge
ICF Best Practice: Heel Pain and Plantar Fasciitis
Medbridge
Foot & Ankle Mechanics
Medbridge
PT — CPIl Web Assessment
APTA
Hip Osteoarthritis
Medbridge
Differential Diagnosis and Management of Anterior Knee Pain

16

12

20

19

7.25

15

16

7.5

8.5

19

15

15

15



Medbridge

11/4 Differential Diagnosis and Management of Lateral Knee Pain 1
Medbridge
11/4 Clinical Relevant Meniscus Pathology: Eval and Treat 2
Medbridge
11/6 Post-Surgical Management Part 1 2
Medbridge
11/6 A Classification Approach to Managing Shoulder Pain & Dysfunction 2
Medbridge
11/6 Orthopedic Case Studies of the Shoulder 2
Medbridge
12/5-7 Team Concept Conference 21
Sports Physical Therapy Section
2020
2/28 Differential Diagnosis of the Upper Quarter 15
Medbridge
2/28 Differential Diagnosis of the Lower Quarter 15
Medbridge
2/28 Indications for MS Imaging 2
Medbridge
4/8 Pediatric Hip Disorders 1
Medbridge
4/9 Non-arthritic hip pain 1
Medbridge
6/12 Pharmacology and Cannabis 6
Brad Stockert PT, PhD
9/10 Human Trafficking 1
Renew Now CE
11/14-15 Orthopedic & Sport Related Shoulder and Elbow injuries 145
Robert Manske, PT, DPT, MEd, SCS, ATC, CSCS
2021
11/3 Emergency Management of Cardiovascular Patients 15
Medbridge
11/3 Emergency Management of Skeletal Injuries 1.75
Medbridge
11/3 Emergency Management of Spine and Visceral Conditions 2
Medbridge
11/3 Environmental Conditions of an Athlete 2.75
Medbridge
11/3 Protective Sports Equipment 15
Medbridge
11/3 Preventing Medical Errors 3
Medbridge
11/6-7 Clinical Concepts in Knee Rehabilitation 125
Don Torey, PT
11/7-8 SFMA v 2 12

Functional Movement Systems
12/17-18 SMT-1 High-Velocity Low Amplitude Thrust Manipulation 16



2022
1/25

2/26

6/4

American Academy of Manipulative Therapy

Adult Scoliosis: Recognition and Physical Therapy Interventions
PT Management Systems

Scapular Rehab: Science and Skills; Evidence Based Approach
Mark Albert, M.ED., PT, AT, LAT

Performance Enhancement In Sports Rehabilitation
Dan Lorenz, DPT, PT, ATC, LAT, CSCS



